
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

LISA RACKNER 
Direct (503) 595-3925 

lisa@mcd-law.com  

October 19, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97303 No. IC 15 

Attn: AU Allan Arlow 

Re: Docket No. UM 1484 

Dear Judge Arlow: 

Last month the Applicants and 360networks (USA) inc. entered into an agreement settling their 
differences in this docket. The resolution will be reflected in an amendment to the 
Qwest/360networks Oregon interconnection agreement. For this reason 360networks hereby 
withdraws from participation in this docket. Please contact me with any questions. 

Very truly yours 

Lisa Rackner 

cc: 	Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 0 Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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4 and U.S. Mail addressed to said 

5 below. 

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UM 1484 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

6 
Alex M. Duarte Mark Reynolds 

7 Qwest Corporation Qwest Corporation 
321 SW Park Avenue, Fl. 11 1600 7 th  Ave. Room 3206 

8 Portland, OR 97205-3715 Seattle, WA 98191 
alex.duarte@qwest.corn mark.reynolds@qwest.com  

9 
Gregory Merz Richard Stevens 

10 Gray Plant Mooty Central Telephone Inc. 
Gregory.rnerz@gpmlaw.corn rstevens@gorge.net  

11 
Rhonda Kent William E. Hendricks 

12 CenturyLink CenturyLink, Inc. 
Rhonda.kent@centurylink.com  Tre.hendricks@centurylink.corn 

13 
Robert Jenks Raymond Myers 

14 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  ray@oregoncub.org  

15 
Gordon Feighner G. Catriona McCracken 

16 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  catriona@oregoncub.org  

17 
Kevin E. Parks Greg L. Rogers 

18 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Level 3 Communications LLC 
kevin@oregoncub.org  greg.rogers@level3.com  

19 

20 K. C. Halm Mark Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

21 kchalm@dwt.com  marktrinchero@dwt.com  

22 
Michael Dougherty Bryan Conway 

23 Oregon Public Utility Commission Oregon Public Utility Commission 
michael.dougherty@state.orus bryan.conway@state.orus 
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1 Dave Conn Barbara Young 
T-Mobile USA Inc. United Telephone Company 

2 12920 SE 38th St Of The Northwest 
Bellevue, WA 98006 902 Wasco St ORHDRA0305 

3 dave.conn@t-mobile.com  Hood River Or 97031 
Barbara.C.Young@Centurylink.Com  

4 
Jason Jones Katherine K. Mudge 

5 Department of Justice Covad Communications Co. 
1162 Court St NE 7000 N. Mopac Expwy 2nd  Fl. 

6 Salem, OR 97301-4096 Austin, TX 78731 
Jason.w.jones@state.orus kmudge@covad.com  

7 
Arthur Butler Joel Paisner 

8 Ater Wynne LLP Ater Wynne LLP 
aab@aterwynne.com  jrp@aterwynne.com  

9 
John Felz Michael R. Moore 

10 CenturyLink Charter Fiberlink OR -- CCVII LLC 
john.felz@centurylink.com  michael.moore@chartercom.com  

11 
Rex M. Knowles Edwin B. Parker 

12 XO Communications Services Inc. Economic Development Alliance 
7050 Union Park Ave. Ste. 400 edparker@teleport.corn 

13 Midvale, UT 84047 
rex.knowles@xo.com  

14 
Marsha Spellman Karen L. Clauson 

15 Converge Communications Integra Telecom Inc. 
marsha@convergecomm.com  klclauson@integratelecom.comq 

16 
Judith Endejan Kristin L. Jacobson 

17 Graham & Dunn PC Sprint Nextel 
jendejan@graharndunn.com  kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com  

18 
Kelly Mutch Kenneth Schifrnan 

19 PriorityOne Telecommunications Inc. Sprint Communications Co LP 
managers@pltel.com  kenneth.schifman@sprint.com  

20 
Diane Browning Charles L. Best 

21 Sprint Communications Co LP Attorney at Law 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com  chuck@charlesIbest.corn 

22 
Lyndall Nipps QSI Consulting, Inc. 

23 twtelecom of oregon Ilc Patrick L. Phipps 
9655 Granita Ridge Drive, Suite 500 Vice President 

24 San Diego, CA 97123 3504 Sundance Drive 
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com  Springfield, ll 62711 
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DATED: October 19, 2010 

Wendy Win 
Legal Assis nt 
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Adam Haas 
WSTC 
adarnhaas@convergecomm.corn 

David Hawker 
City of Lincoln City 
davidh@lincolncity.org  

Douglas R. Holbrook 
City of Lincoln City 
doug@lawbyhs.com  

Wayne Belmont 
Lincoln County Counsel 
wbelmont@co.lincoln.orus 

Randy Linderman 
Pacific Northwest Payphone 
rlindernian@gofirestream.com  

Frank Patrick 
Corporate Lawyers 
fgplawpc@hotmail.corri 

Charles Jones 
Communication Connection 
charlesjones@cm-nw.com  

Greg Marshall 
Northwest Public Communications 
Council 
gmarshall@corbantechnologies.corn 

William Sargent 
Tillamook County 
wsargent@oregoncoast.com  
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